

MEDIA CONTACT:

Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or cshort@che.in.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, September 13, 2023

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in New Albany Thursday

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene on Thursday, September 14 at Indiana University Southeast.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: September Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. ET

Where: Indiana University Southeast

Paul W. Ogle Cultural and Community Center - Stem Concert Hall

4201 Grant Line Rd.

New Albany, Indiana 47150

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

-or-

Join on your phone (audio only):

DIAL: +1 317-552-1674,,867903158#

PHONE ID: 867 903 158#

Agenda:

Academic Affairs

- A. Resolution on Learning and Employment Records*
- B. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action*
 - 1. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science to be offered by Indiana University Northwest in collaboration with Indiana University Kokomo, Indiana University Southeast, and Indiana University South Bend
 - 2. Master of Science in Education in Qualitative and Quantitative Research Methodology to be offered by Indiana University Bloomington

Adult Strategy

- A. Adult Strategy and Project Overview
- B. Veterans' Taskforce Working Group Recommendations

Budget Items

- A. Capital Projects for Full Discussion*
 - 1. Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis Medical Education and

^{*}Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting*

Neurosciences Research Building Build Out

- 2. Indiana State University Center for Technology, Engineering, and Design
- 3. Purdue University West Lafayatte Hillenbrand Residence Hall South
- 4. Purdue University West Lafayette Nursing and Pharmacy Education Building
- 5. Purdue University West Lafayatte Airport Terminal
- B. Capital Projects for Expedited Action*
 - 1. Indiana University Poplars Site Redevelopment
 - 2. Purdue University Southeast Purdue Agricultural Center Building
 - 3. Purdue University Wetherill Lab Drain and Supply Line Replacement (Phase 1)
 - 4. Purdue University Shreve Hall Electrical Enhancements and Replacement
 - 5. Purdue University University and Schleman Halls Strategic Transformer Replacement
 - 6. Purdue University Shealy Hall Roof Replacement
 - 7. Purdue University Grant Street Parking Garage Repairs
 - 8. Purdue University Airport Facilities and Ground Lease

Career and Technical Education (CTE)

A. 2023 State Strategic Plan*

Programs

- A. Indiana Pre-Admissions and Indiana College Core Expansion
- B. My College Core Website and Planning Tool

Marketing and Communications

A. Learn More Indiana Website and Indiana State Fair Update

Legislation and Policy

A. 2023 Legislative Implementation Update

Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- C. Media Coverage

Media: Please RSVP to Cara Short at 317.500.2497 if you plan to attend.

###

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.